

ITEM NO.17+27

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).15590/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2020 in OA No. 102/2014 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

KANTI BIJLEE NIGAM LTD.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****SANDPLAST (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(WITH IA No.71609/2020-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.71610/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71608/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.71611/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Civil Appeal No(s).2838/2020**(WITH IA No.71022/2020-STAY APPLICATION)****Diary No(s). 15526/2020 (XVII)**

(WITH IA No.73066/2020-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.73068/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73065/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.73069/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 10-08-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.**CORAM :****HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH****For Petitioner(s)**

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Advocate
Mr. Anish Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Kandpal, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Senior Advocate
Mr. Rana Ranjit Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR
Ms. Babita Khushwaha, Advocate

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Permission to file the appeals granted.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 4 Tag with Civil Appeal Nos 1692-1693 of 2020.
- 4 In the meantime, there shall be a stay of recovery, if any in pursuance of the impugned order of the National Green Tribunal.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**