

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.15997/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2020 in OA No. 102/2014 12-02-2020 in OA No.117/2014 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

ODISHA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDPLAST (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, stay, exemption from filing affidavit and permission to file appeal)

WITH Civil Appeal Diary No.12463/2020

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing affidavit and permission to file appeal)

Date : 24-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sitesh Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, AOR
Ms. Priyashree Sharma Ph., Adv.
Mr. Arjun Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Permission to file the appeal is granted.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 3 Tag with Civil Appeal Nos 1692-1693 of 2020.
- 4 We direct that pending further orders, there shall be a stay of recovery in pursuance of the impugned order of the NGT.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER