ITEM NO.8+29+32 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 15397/2020 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2020 in OA No. 102/2014 12-02-2020 in OA No. 117/2014 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDPLAST (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.81427/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81426/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.81424/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14871/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.86566/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.86567/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 15404/2020 (XVII)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 82789/2020 FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 82790/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 82791/2020)

Diary No(s). 16626/2020 (XVII)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 83646/2020

FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 83648/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83649/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 83652/2020)

Diary No(s).10709/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87581/2020 – Ex-Parte Staty and IA No.87580/2020 – Permission to file Appeal)

Diary No(s). 11421/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.87550/2020 – Ex-Parte Stay and IA No.87552/2020 – Exemption from fiig affidavit and IA No.87549/2020 – Permission to file appeal)

Diary No. 11419/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.87564/2020 – EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.87565/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.87563/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.89318/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 11-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

Mr. vikas Maini, Adv.

Mr. Suhael Buttan, Adv.

Mr. anant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratibhanu Singh Kharola, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Ms. Babita Khushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kandpal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. adv.

Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.

Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Golechha, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file the appeals is granted.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos 1692-1693 of 2020

There shall be an ad – interim stay of recoveries in pursuance of the impugned order of the National Green Tribunal.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

REVISED CA D No.15397/20

Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII ITEM NO.8+29+32

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 15397/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2020 in OA No. 102/2014 12-02-2020 in OA No. 117/2014 passed by the **National Green Tribunal)**

TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDPLAST (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.81427/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81426/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.81424/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14871/2020 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.86566/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.86567/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 15404/2020 (XVII)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 82789/2020 FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 82790/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 82791/2020)

Diary No(s). 16626/2020 (XVII)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL ON IA 83646/2020

FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 83648/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83649/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 83652/2020)

Diary No(s).10709/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87581/2020 - Ex-Parte Staty and IA No.87580/2020 - Permission to file Appeal)

Diary No(s). 11421/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.87550/2020 - Ex-Parte Stay and IA

No.87552/2020 - Exemption from fliig affidavit and IA No.87549/2020 - Permission to file appeal)

Diary No. 11419/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.87564/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.87552/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.87549/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 11-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

> HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

Mr. vikas Maini, Adv.

Mr. Suhael Buttan, Adv.

Mr. anant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratibhanu Singh Kharola, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Ms. Babita Khushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Anish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kandpal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. adv.

Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.

Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Golechha, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file the appeals is granted.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos 1692-1693 of 2020

There shall be an ad – interim stay of recoveries in pursuance of the impugned order of the National Green Tribunal.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER