SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).19951/2020

ANDHRA PRADESH POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHANTANU SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO.105952/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.105951/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA NO.105950/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 29-10-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Advocate Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Advocate Mr. Shrey Sharma, Advocate

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

- 1 Permission to file the appeal is granted.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 4 Tag with Civil Appeal Nos 1692-1693 of 2020.
- 5 There shall be an *ad interim* stay of recoveries in pursuance of the impugned order of the National Green Tribunal.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER